## DALLAM COUNTY PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT

## Regarding the COVID-19 State of Disaster

Our priority is the health, safety and well-being of our staff and the citizens who visit each of our offices. In order to protect our staff so that we may continue to serve you, we are taking precautionary measures and amending services and availability to the public. Accordingly, effective March 20, 2020 Dallam County Offices will be closed to unescorted public egress. Dallam County offices will continue to be staffed to answer phones and emails and provide service to our citizens, the Courts and Local and State Agencies. Should you need access within the offices, please phone ahead to allow the office to meet you and escort you in.

Dallam County Judge	County & District Clerk	Tax Assessor/Collector	Justice of the Peace
Wes Ritchey	Terri Banks	Jami Parr	Carol Smith
(806)244-2450	(806)244-4751	(806)244-2801	(806)244-4827
(806)244-2252 Fax	(806)244-3751 Fax	(806)244-7801 Fax	(806)244-1285 Fax
daljudge@xit.net	clerk@dallam.org	taxac@dallam.org	jop@dallam
Dallam County Attorney	Veterans Service	Juvenile Probation	Dallam County Sheriff
Jon King	Larry Fisk	Stephanie Fowler	Shane Stevenson
(806)244-5711	(806)244-4717	(806)244-5270	(806)244-2313

All Essential and Emergency personnel such as Law Enforcement, Emergency Management and Jail/Dispatch will remain open 24 hours a day, 7 days a week per our usual schedule. General county information is available at <a href="https://www.dallam.org">www.dallam.org</a>. We apologize for the inconvenience and appreciate your understanding of the need to protect our citizens, employees and their families. Our prayers for everyone's health and for this crisis to pass quickly.